
2019-08-25

Wk Date # TOPICS Deadlines
Mon 26-Aug Introduction

Wed 28-Aug Abuse & Ethics
Fri 30-Aug Fraud & Safety
Mon 2-Sep Labor Day - No classes
Wed 4-Sep Darknet
Fri 6-Sep Robocalls
Mon 9-Sep Social Media
Wed 11-Sep Games
Fri 13-Sep Addiction to Tech
Mon 16-Sep Entertainment
Wed 18-Sep Music
Fri 20-Sep Art & Pornography
Mon 23-Sep Virtual Reality
Wed 25-Sep Augmented Reality
Fri 27-Sep Neural Interfaces
Mon 30-Sep Disintermediation
Wed 2-Oct Intermediation
Fri 4-Oct Net Neutrality
Mon 7-Oct Censorship
Wed 9-Oct Politics (1)
Fri 11-Oct Politics (2)
Mon 14-Oct Disinformation (1)
Wed 16-Oct Disinformation (2)
Fri 18-Oct Astroturfing
Mon 21-Oct Privacy & Surveillance (1)
Wed 23-Oct Privacy & Surveillance (2)
Fri 25-Oct Privacy & Surveillance (3)
Mon 28-Oct Artificial Intelligence (1)
Wed 30-Oct Artificial Intelligence (2)
Fri 1-Nov Artificial Intelligence (3)
Mon 4-Nov Robotics (1)
Wed 6-Nov Robotics (2)
Fri 8-Nov Robotics (3)
Mon 11-Nov The Singularity (1)
Wed 13-Nov The Singularity (2)
Fri 15-Nov The Singularity (3)
Mon 18-Nov
Wed 20-Nov
Fri 22-Nov Term-Paper Workshop
Mon 25-Nov
Wed 27-Nov
Fri 29-Nov
Mon 2-Dec
Wed 4-Dec
Fri 6-Dec
Mon 9-Dec
Tue 10-Dec

THANKSGIVING VACATION

12

13

13

STUDENT PRESENTATIONS
14

Class Discussions:

What Was Most Interesting to You? Why?

Term-Project Report Due 

23:55 SUN 8 DEC

Complete Final Memo Exam by 

23:55 WED 11 DEC

Final Memo Exam available

Mon 18 Nov

Term-Project Review 

Available:

Work with Prof for 

Improvements

11

10

9

8

4

7

6

5

Mid-Term Essay Exam 

Opens Mon 30 Sep

Mid-Term Essay Exam 

Closes 23:55 WED 9 OCT

CS 407 Politics of Cyberspace
Fall 2019 SYLLABUS
Prof M. E. Kabay, PhD, CISSP-ISSMP

Office: Mack 423 / Tel. 479-7937 / Skype: mekabay / mailto:mkabay@norwich.edu

Explore possible topics for 

project; use instructor as 

resource to bounce ideas around

CLASS MEETS MWF 12:00:03 - 12:49:57 IN MACK 305

1

2

3
Project Topic Approval Deadline

23:55 SUN 15 SEP

Initial Research on Project:

Start with Course References

Use Kreitzberg Library Databases

Use Internet Search Engines


